

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/314
Date request received:	07/12/2016
Date request responded to:	09/01/2017
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Agency, Agencies, staff, cost, spend

Request Detail:

I would like to request the following information regarding your agency usage for the current tax year:

- Amount of spend on agency Community Psychiatric Nurses
- Amount of spend on agency ward Registered Mental Health Nurses

Would you also kindly provide me with the additional information of which agency framework you work to and which agencies currently provide you with the above staff?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

This is for the period April 2016 to November 2016 as the current tax year is incomplete.

- Amount of spend on agency Community Psychiatric Nurses

Amount of spend on agency Community Psychiatric Nurses - £311k

- Amount of spend on agency ward Registered Mental Health Nurses

Amount of spend on agency ward Registered Mental Health Nurses - £1,507k

Would you also kindly provide me with the additional information of which agency framework you work to and which agencies currently provide you with the above staff?

Framework – CCS, CPP

Key Care

MSI

McGinley
Medacs
Service Care
Your World
Care Staff
Hays
Pulse
Sanctuary
Synergy